
INVITATION TO BID AFTER FAILED BIDDING 
 

The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites PhilGEPS registered suppliers to submit bid 
proposals in a duly sealed envelope together with the bid security for the hereunder project under negotiated procurement. 
The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte now invites bids for the infrastructure projects: 

Bid No. PR No. Classification Description ABC 
W ork 

Duration 

B20160118 1508-1958 Civil Works 

Procurement of Job Order (Supply and Installation) Doors & 
Windows for Const. of PAGRO Administration Bldg., Gov’t. Ctr., 
Mankilam, Tagum City (Two Failed Bidding, Two  Failed Negotiated 
Bidding) 

819,392.00 25 Working 
Days 

B20160119 1602-1106 Civil Works 

1 Unit Contract of Various Projects:  
1. 1 unit  Impv’t. of Public Cemetery, Brgy. Linao, San  Isidro   
2. 1 unit  Impv’t. of Brgy. Hall, Brgy. Suaon, Kapalong  
3. 1 unit  Impv’t. of Day Care Center, Sitio Luan, Brgy. Mabantao, 
Kapalong  
4. 1 unit  Impv’t. of 2 Classroom and Feeding Center, Brgy. Pag-
asa, Kapalong 
(Two Failed Bidding, One  Failed Negotiated Bidding)   

1,891,101.85 
110 

Calendar 
Days 

B20160120 1602-1429 Civil Works 

1 Unit Contract Package for the following Projects: 
1. 1 Unit Const. of Multi-Purpose Bldg., Magwawa, Sto.Tomas 
2. 1 Unit Compl. of Covered Court (1 Bay), Lunga-og, Sto. Tomas    
3. 1 Unit Compl. of Multi-Purpose Bldg., San Jose, Sto.Tomas 
4. 1 Unit Compl. of Covered Court Bleachers & Canopy), Brgy. Balagunan, 
Sto.Tomas 
5. 1 Unit Impv't. of Brgy. Covered Court (Goal, Flooring), Casig-ang, Sto.Tomas 
(Two Failed Bidding, One  Failed Negotiated Bidding) 

2,410,892.52 
135 

Calendar 
Days 

 

The Preliminary  Ex amination of Bids shall use non-discretionary  “pass/fail”  criterion. Post-qualification of the low est calculated bid 
shall be conducted. 

 
 

All particulars relativ e to Screening of Bid Security , Performance Security , Ev aluation of Bids, Post-Qualification and Aw ard of 
Contract shall be gov erned by  the pertinent prov isions of R.A. 9184 and its Implementing Rules and Regulation (IRR). 

 

 

The complete schedule of the activ ities is listed, as follow s: 
 
 

ACTIVITY DATE/S 
1. Issuance of Invitation to Bid August 17, 2016 
2. Opening of Bids August 24, 2016, 10:00 A.M 

2nd Floor PGSO Bldg., PGSO Conference Room 
 

 
The Prov incial gov ernment of Dav ao del Norte assumes no responsibility  w hatsoev er to compensate or indemnify  bidders for any  
ex penses incurred in the preparation of the Bid. 
 

Date of Publication: August 17, 2016 

ATTY. EDD MARK O. WAKAN 
(Provincial General Services Officer) 

BAC – Chairman 
 

 

 


